

11618

File #:

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Name:

Hillside School Road Project 2327

Version: 0

Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/18	/1997	In control:	Public Works Committee	
On agenda:			Final action:	2/24/1997	
Title:	Authorizing total payment of \$770.00 to a certain property owner, in settlement of a claim for damages, in connection with the Hillside School Road Project, Tract No. 3, No. 2327.				
Sponsors:	John C. Graham				
Indexes:	SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM				
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result
2/24/1997	0	Public Works Committee	re	commend do pass	Pass
2/24/1997	0	County Legislature	С	onsent Agenda	Pass
2/24/1997	0	County Legislature	ad	dopt	Pass
2/19/1997	0	County Legislature	G	o To 1st Meeting	Pass
2/18/1997	0	County Legislature	as	ssign to committee	Pass
Hillside School Road Project, Tract No. 3, No. 2327. RESOLUTION #11618, February 18, 1997  INTRODUCED BY John C. Graham, County Legislator WHEREAS, it has become necessary, in connection with the Hillside School Road Project, Tract No. 3, No. 2327, to cause certain damage to the property of a certain property owner, Paul E. Thompson, in the amount of \$770.00; and,  WHEREAS, the owner has agreed to settle the claim for damages in consideration of the total payment of \$770.00; therefore,  BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Director of the Department of Finance issue a check in the amount of \$770.00 in the name of Paul E. Thompson, and that the check be delivered to the Department of Public Works, Kaye Merkle, Engineering Division, for appropriate disposition.  Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.  APPROVED AS TO FORM:					
		County Counseld	or		
Certificate of Passag	е	•			
	97 by th	ne Jackson County Legislature. Nays(	The votes thereo	February 18, 1997 was duly passed onF n were as follows:	<sup>-</sup> ebruary
Date M	lary Jo	Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature			
This expenditure was included in the annual budget.					

## File #: 11618, Version: 0

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 004-1502-8010

ACCOUNT TITLE: Spec. Road & Bridge Fund

Division of Administration Public Works Dept. Engineering Land & Right of Way

NOT TO EXCEED: \$770.00

Date Director of the Department of Finance